Authority: Executive Committee Item EX1.2, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on January 30 and 31, 2019

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 253-2019

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 179, Parking Authority.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 179, Parking Authority, is amended as follows:
 - A. Section 179-1C. is deleted and replaced with the following:
 - C. The General Manager, Transportation Services or designate is entitled to notice, agendas and minutes for all meetings and is entitled to attend all meetings of the Board of Directors of the Parking Authority, including closed sessions.
 - B. Section 179-7 is amended by adding the following:
 - H. The City Clerk is appointed as the secretary of the Board of Directors of the Parking Authority.
 - I. Every member in exercising their powers and discharging their duties to the Parking Authority shall:
 - (1) act honestly and in good faith with a view to the best interests of the City of Toronto; and
 - (2) exercise the care, diligence and skill that a reasonably prudent person would exercise in comparable circumstances.

Enacted and passed on January 31, 2019.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)